B A L A N C I N G M A C H I N E S
TRAL-A/V/VMT
TRANSMITTER
FUNCTION
The TRAL-A/V/VMT transmitter connected to a dedicated transducer
(accelerometer, velocity transducer) to measure absolute vibration of any
machine support and is capable of directly interfacing with an acquisition
system (PLC or DCS) providing an analogue signal (4-20 mA) and two alarm

2= 1000 Hz low-pass filter
0= 4 - 20 mA
ORDER EXAMPLE:
TRAL -   A   /   B   /   C   /   D   /   E   /   F   /   G
         A     1       0       3       2      2       3
 A         B       C        D        E        F        G
TRAL -     /     /      /      /      /      /
A:   TRANSDUCER TYPE
V velocimeter
A accelerometer
VMT velomitor
B:   MAGNITUDE MEASURED
0 displacement (only for TRAL-V and TRAL-VMT)
1 velocity
2 acceleration (only for TRAL-A)
C:  MEASUREMENT MODE
0                   RMS
1                   peak
2                   peak-peak
ORDER INFORMATION
D:
0 0 ÷ 100 µm
1 0 ÷ 200 µm
2 0 ÷ 500 µm
3 0 ÷ 10 mm/s
4 0 ÷ 20 mm/s
5 0 ÷ 50 mm/s
6 0 ÷ 1 g
7 0 ÷ 5 g
8 0 ÷ 10 g
9 0 ÷ 20 g
S special (to be defined)
MEASUREMENT RANGE
4 50 Hz
5 100 Hz
6 1000 Hz
S special (to be defined)
E:
0 without filter
1 5 Hz
2 10 Hz
3 20 Hz
HIGH-PASS FILTER
N.B: the low-pass filter frequency must be at least double
that of the high-pass filter.
4 5000 Hz
5 10000 Hz
S special (to be defined)
F:
0 without filter
1 100 Hz
2 1000 Hz
3 2500 Hz
LOW-PASS FILTER
Hofmann Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH
Altrheinstr. 11,     D-67550 Worms (Germany)